ISO 7146-2:2019 (E)

Plain bearings — Appearance and characterization of damage to metallic

hydrody

namic bearings — Part 2: Cavitation erosion and its countermeasures

Conten

4.1
4.2
43

5.1

5.2

5.2.1
5.2.2
5.2.3
5.2.4
5.3

5.3.1
5.3.2
5.3.3
5.3.4
54

5.4.1
5.4.2
5.4.3
54.4
5.5

5.5.1
5.5.2
5.5.3
5.5.4
5.6

5.6.1
5.6.2
5.6.3

ts

Foreword
Introduction

Scope

Normative references
Terms and definitions

Cavitation erosion

Mechanism of cavitation erosion
Classification of cavitation erosion
General countermeasures against cavitation erosion

Five types of cavitation erosion

General

Flow cavitation erosion

Typical damage appearance

Possible causes

Possible countermeasures

Typical examples (see Figures 4 to 8)

Impact cavitation erosion

Typical damage appearance

Possible damage causes

Possible countermeasures

Typical examples (see Figures 9 to 11)

Suction cavitation erosion

Typical damage appearance

Possible causes

Possible countermeasures

Typical examples (see Figures 12 to 14)

Discharge cavitation erosion

Typical damage appearance

Possible causes

Possible countermeasures

Typical examples (see Figures 15 to 16)

Miscellaneous cavitation erosion (see Figures 17 to 20)
Cavitation erosion caused by high-frequency vibration (“Vibration cavitation”)
Cavitation erosion by elastic bearing deformation or abnormal combustion
Rippling or roughening (see Figures 19 and 20)

Page count: 18



		2024-04-26T16:26:15+0000
	DIN Deutsches Institut fuer Normung e. V.
	Dokument ist zertifiziert




