ISO 7146-2:2019 (E)

Plain bearings — Appearance and characterization of damage to metallic hydrodynamic bearings — Part 2: Cavitation erosion and its countermeasures

Contents

	Fore	Foreword	
	Intro	Introduction	
1	Sco	Scope	
2	Norr	Normative references	
3	Term	Terms and definitions	
4	Cavi	Cavitation erosion	
	4.1 4.2 4.3	Mechanism of cavitation erosion Classification of cavitation erosion General countermeasures against cavitation erosion	
5	Five	Five types of cavitation erosion	
5	5.1 5.2 5.2.1 5.2.2 5.2.3 5.2.4 5.3 5.3.1 5.3.2 5.3.3 5.3.4 5.4 5.4.1 5.4.2 5.4.3 5.4.4 5.5	General Flow cavitation erosion Typical damage appearance Possible causes Possible countermeasures Typical examples (see Figures 4 to 8) Impact cavitation erosion Typical damage appearance Possible damage causes Possible countermeasures Typical examples (see Figures 9 to 11) Suction cavitation erosion Typical damage appearance Possible causes Possible causes Possible causes Possible countermeasures Typical examples (see Figures 12 to 14) Discharge cavitation erosion	
	5.5.1 5.5.2 5.5.3 5.5.4 5.6 5.6.1 5.6.2 5.6.3	Typical damage appearance Possible causes Possible countermeasures Typical examples (see Figures 15 to 16) Miscellaneous cavitation erosion (see Figures 17 to 20) Cavitation erosion caused by high-frequency vibration ("Vibration cavitation") Cavitation erosion by elastic bearing deformation or abnormal combustion Rippling or roughening (see Figures 19 and 20)	

Page count: 18